
The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Alsons Consolidated Resources, Inc.
ACR

PSE Disclosure Form 17-11 - List of Stockholders
Reference: Section 17.11 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

Common

Preferred -

Others -

Record Date of
Stockholders' Meeting Apr 15, 2024

Date of Stockholders'
Meeting May 30, 2024

Type of Stockholders'
Meeting
(Annual or Special)

Annual

Other Relevant Information

We are submitting herewith the list of Stockholders of Alsons Consolidated Resources, Inc. as of April 15, 2024, the
record date, for purposes of the Annual Stockholders’ Meeting scheduled on May 30, 2024 at 2:00 in the afternoon by
remote communication

Filed on behalf by:

Name Jose Saldivar, Jr.

Designation Finance Manager





ALSONS CONSOLIDATED RESOURCES, INC.

TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

Cut-Off Date April 15, 2024

Certificate Class Common Shares

Rank Stockholder No. Stockholder Name Outstanding Shares

1 01020824 ALSONS CORPORATION            2,592,524,072 

2 01020744 ALSONS POWER HOLDINGS CORP.            1,249,999,599 

3 01020825 ALSONS DEVELOPMENT AND INVESMENT CORPORATION            1,188,524,026 

4 16012119 PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)            1,178,308,212 

5 16011629 PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)                 51,562,839 

6 19021263 SEC ACCOUNT NO. 2 FAO: VARIOUS  CUSTOMERS OF GUOCO                   2,090,000 

7 01007288 ALL ASIA CAPITAL TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION A/C#95-001                   1,830,000 

8 05001362 EBC SECURITIES CORPORATION                   1,030,000 

9 03030074 CRISOSTOMO, EMILY A.                   1,000,000 

9 03029532 CRUZ JR., FELIPE A.                   1,000,000 

9 07011253 GO, NORA T.                   1,000,000 

10 06011047 FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. (555300)                      900,000 

11 06011046 FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. (555200)                      795,000 

12 01007435 ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.                      755,000 

13 07004109 GO, GEORGE                      750,010 

14 01007149 AACTC FAO TRINITY INVESTMENT                      680,000 

15 25001679 YAU, ESTEBAN                      600,000 

16 20010288 TIA, ROY C.                      513,000 

17 19007632 S. J. ROXAS & COMPANY, INC.                      507,000 

18 03008305 CO, ANTONIO                      500,000 

18 13004924 MENDOZA, MARITES &/OR ALBERTO MENDOZA                      500,000 

18 18003977 ROQUEZA, RICARDO S.                      500,000 

18 19007718 SAN JOSE, ROBERTO                      500,000 

18 22004307 VEGA, LUIS V. &/OR ELISEO C. OCAMPO JR.                      500,000 

19 13004917 MENDOZA, ALBERTO G. &/OR JEANIE C. MENDOZA                      450,000 

20 07011250 GILI JR., GUILLERMO F.                      430,000 

21 21001565 UBP SECURITIES, INC.                      390,000 

22 19021254 SY, LETICIA C.                      350,000 

23 01020735 ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION                      330,000 

24 04003139 DAVID GO SEC. CORP.                      300,000 

24 10001175 JUAN, MABINI L.                      300,000 

25 06003384 FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. (001297)                      290,000 

26 03008393 CU-UNJIENG, ANNE MARIE                      250,000 

26 13004909 MEDRANO JR., VICTORINO S. &/OR OFELIA R. MEDRANO                      250,000 

26 19021258 SY, LINO C.                      250,000 

26 20003773 TANG, ROBERTO Y.                      250,000 

26 21001649 UY, VICENTA A.                      250,000 

27 02003578 BENARES, ROBERTO C.                      200,000 

27 03007924 CANDELARIA, LUIS                      200,000 

27 03030060 CINVESCO CREDIT, INC.                      200,000 

27 06003386 FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. (001348)                      200,000 

27 12004344 LIM, KELVIN                      200,000 

27 19021260 SY, BETTY TIU                      200,000 

27 20010273 TOYOSHIMA, MASAYOSHI                      200,000 

28 22001758 VALDERRAMA, ARROYAO SEC. CORP.                      168,000 

29 03008088 CHAN, VICKY L.                      150,000 

29 03021292 CHRISTODEL PHILS., INC.                      150,000 

29 14002921 NARVAEZ JR., EVARISTO M.                      150,000 

29 15001985 ONG-SIONG, ENRIQUETA C.                      150,000 

29 16004970 PHASES REALTORS, INC.                      150,000 

30 18003856 R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC.                      123,500 

31 19007833 SIY, ANG, AQUINO, ANTONIO & VELMONTE SECURITIES, INC.                      115,000 

32 12000100 LIM, BIENVENIDO                      112,000 

33 01007271 ALCANTARA, EDITHA I.                      100,000 

33 01020859 ANTICAMARA, ROBERTO                      100,000 

33 01007451 AQUINO, AUGUSTO C.                      100,000 

33 06003431 FIRST PENINSULA SEC. CORP. A/C #106                      100,000 
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ALSONS CONSOLIDATED RESOURCES, INC.

TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

Cut-Off Date April 15, 2024

Certificate Class Common Shares

Rank Stockholder No. Stockholder Name Outstanding Shares

33 06003477 FORTUNE SECURITIES, INC.                      100,000 

33 08000462 HEMANDAS, MOHAN                      100,000 

33 12004291 LEOPANDO, RAUL M.                      100,000 

33 15002000 ORIENTRADE SECURITIES, INC.                      100,000 

33 17003289 QUILAT, SUSAN H.                      100,000 

33 19018757 SEVILLA, RODULFO                      100,000 

33 19018758 SIAZON, LEIGHTON R.                      100,000 

33 19007815 SIM, ALEXANDER &/OR MELENDRINA SIM                      100,000 

33 20003786 TANTUCO, ELOISA                      100,000 

33 21001645 UY, ROMEO S. &/OR MANUEL UY JR.                      100,000 

33 23000362 WANG, WILLIAM                      100,000 

33 25001724 YU, ROSA                      100,000 

34 02003632 BRIDGESTONE SECURITIES CORP.                        95,000 

34 05001358 E. SANTAMARIA & CO., INC.                        95,000 

35 03008118 CHING, RONALD IAN                        75,000 

36 22004302 VICENTE GOQUIOLAY & CO., INC.                        71,000 

37 01020733 A. T. DE CASTRO SEC. CORP.                        70,000 

37 07005668 GAN, HELEN V.                        70,000 

38 09001733 I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC.                        67,000 

39 23000382 WOLFF & CO., INC.                        60,900 

40 19008097 SY, NELSON C.                        60,000 

41 03008195 CHUA, PHILIP                        55,000 

42 01007413 ANG, LUCIO T.                        50,000 

42 01007545 ASIAN OCEANIC MERIT SEC., INC. FAO CHP612                        50,000 

42 01007608 AYLLON, VICENTE R.                        50,000 

42 02009370 BUNCIO, MARTIN DY &/OR JOCELYN DY BUNCIO                        50,000 

42 03008140 CHUA BUN PHO, JUANITA                        50,000 

42 03008182 CHUA, JOAQUIN                        50,000 

42 03008367 COSIQUIEN, ROBERTO C.                        50,000 

42 04011459 DE LOS ANGELES, BLISS T.                        50,000 

42 06003105 FEB STOCK BROKERS INC. (GOJO 001)                        50,000 

42 06011504 FERNANDEZ, LUISITO F.                        50,000 

42 07011209 G & L SECURITIES CO., INC.                        50,000 

42 07004102 GO, CARMEN                        50,000 

42 07004157 GOQUIOLAY, SALUD C.                        50,000 

42 11003664 KO TEH, LAWRENCE L.                        50,000 

42 12004218 LACAS, PASCUAL T.                        50,000 

42 13014381 M E HOLDING CORPORATION                        50,000 

42 13004910 MEDRANO, BENJAMIN R.                        50,000 

42 13014382 MERCURY GROUP OF COMPANIES INCORPORATED                        50,000 

42 13005058 MORILLO, ALFONSO S.                        50,000 

42 15001943 OCIER, WILLY                        50,000 

42 15004795 ONGKEKO, VICENTE T.                        50,000 

42 16013942 PANDARAOAN, FRANCIS                        50,000 

42 19008103 SYLIANTENG, CAESAR S.                        50,000 

42 20003748 TAN, LUISA                        50,000 

42 20003756 TAN, PROCESO L.                        50,000 

42 25001698 YOUNG, ROLAND U.                        50,000 

43 16005059 PNB SECURITIES, INC.                        45,000 

44 01007417 ANG, MARIANO                        40,000 

44 02013370 BANTOTO, LOVE &/OR BADETTE CO-BANTOTO                        40,000 

44 03007892 CABARRUS, JOSE MIGUEL                        40,000 

44 03007893 CABARRUS-LIM SECURITIES, INC.                        40,000 

44 03001321 CO, ROWENA                        40,000 

44 11003666 KHO, DAVID L.                        40,000 

44 12004404 LOPEZ JR., CESAR A.                        40,000 

44 12004406 LOPEZ JR., EDUARDO S.                        40,000 
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44 13005064 MUNOZ, ESTRELLA L.                        40,000 

44 16013823 PACIFIC BASIN SECURITIES, INC.                        40,000 

44 20010287 TACUB, PACIFICO B.                        40,000 

44 20010289 TANCHOCO JR., ARTEMIO A.                        40,000 

44 25001696 YOUNG, ISABEL                        40,000 

45 21001611 UNIVERSAL SECURITIES CORP.                        37,500 

46 09001860 INSULAR INVESTMENT AND TRUST CORPORATION - TIMD                        35,000 

46 16005028 PHILIPPINE TA SECURITIES, INC.                        35,000 

47 17003287 QUIASON, ARMANDO C.                        33,000 

47 18003949 RFC SECURITIES CORPORATION                        33,000 

48 02003512 B. L. TAN SECURITIES, INC.                        30,000 

48 02003635 BT BROKERAGE (PHILS.) INC.                        30,000 

48 02003642 BUENAVENTURA, LILIA SAN                        30,000 

48 03021266 CHAN, FELIX                        30,000 

48 03008323 CO, MICHAEL                        30,000 

48 04011464 DELA CRUZ, JESSIE MAE Y.                        30,000 

48 04003389 DY-BUNCIO, BENJAMIN L.                        30,000 

48 06003159 FEB STOCK BROKERS INC. (ZAPL 002)                        30,000 

48 07004114 GO, JOSE VICENTE                        30,000 

48 07011263 GUILD SECURITIES, INC.                        30,000 

48 12004237 LAO, VICENTE T.                        30,000 

48 12004312 LIM JR., VICTOR Y.                        30,000 

48 12016571 LIM, GUILLERMO CHUA                        30,000 

48 13004826 MADLANSACAY, FIDEL T.                        30,000 

48 13005065 MURGA, RAYMUND Y.                        30,000 

48 16005038 PHOA, JACINTA                        30,000 

48 20003731 TAN, GLENN STUART YU                        30,000 

48 20003746 TAN, LUCIANO H.                        30,000 

48 20003892 TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORP.                        30,000 

48 23000363 WEALTH SECURITIES, INC.                        30,000 

48 25001690 YNSON, ROBERT Y.                        30,000 

49 01007396 ANDAYA, MIGUEL &/OR CARLA ANDAYA                        25,000 

49 01007450 APOLLO SECURITIES, INC.                        25,000 

49 03007947 CASTILLO, ALAN B.                        25,000 

49 03008166 CHUA, EDWIN C.                        25,000 

49 07011247 GUINARES, MOISES                        25,000 

49 08002941 HERNANDEZ, BIENVENIDO S.                        25,000 

49 12004245 LAVIN, SUNDAY A. &/OR EDGAR M. FELICIANO                        25,000 

49 18003940 REYES, AZUCENA R.                        25,000 

49 19007779 SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC.                        25,000 

49 19007866 SORIANO, JAMES A.                        25,000 

49 20003826 TIAN, TAN                        25,000 

50 05001361 EASTERN SECURITIES DEV. CORP.                        22,500 

51 13005036 MONTEMAYOR, PATRIA G.                        22,000 

52 09001870 ISLAND SECURITIES, INC.                        21,500 

53 01007292 ALL ASIA SECURITIES MGT. CORP.                        20,000 

53 01020855 ALMERA, ALAN F.                        20,000 

53 01007342 ALZATE, LORETO V.                        20,000 

53 01007421 ANG, NGO CHIONG                        20,000 

53 02013368 BAUTISTA, JOSE L.                        20,000 

53 03007981 CATHAY SEC. CO., INC. A/C #1127                        20,000 

53 03007985 CATHAY SEC. CO., INC. A/C #1180                        20,000 

53 03008122 CHIONG & CO., INC.                        20,000 

53 03008151 CHUA, ANITA &/OR ELY CHUA                        20,000 

53 03030050 CONSTANTINO, FERDINAND K.                        20,000 

53 04008441 DAYA, ILDEFONSO J.                        20,000 

53 04011453 DY, ERLINDA                        20,000 
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53 05001378 EQUITABLE SEC. (PHILS.), INC.                        20,000 

53 05003558 ESER, SEVERINA S.                        20,000 

53 06011502 FERNANDO, ANTONIO                        20,000 

53 12004235 LAO, SUSAN K.                        20,000 

53 12016557 LIM, DOMINADOR I.                        20,000 

53 13004912 MEER, LAMBERTO L.                        20,000 

53 14001064 NG, OLIVIA CHUA                        20,000 

53 15001986 ONG-SIONG, ROWENA C.                        20,000 

53 15001987 ONGJUCO, SUSANA                        20,000 

53 16004933 PENAFLOR, ROLANDO G.                        20,000 

53 16005032 PHISEC INVESTMENT CORPORATION                        20,000 

53 16015545 PUNO, JOSEFINA L.                        20,000 

53 18003864 RAGASA, EDGAR A. &/OR DORIS VILLARUZ &/OR TEODO                        20,000 

53 18010776 REGINA CAPITAL DEVT. CORP. A/C #185                        20,000 

53 19008082 SY, ANTONIO                        20,000 

53 19008104 SYLIANTENG, CAESAR S. &/OR MA. YSABEL P. SYLIANTENG                        20,000 

53 20003701 TAN, BELINDA ONG                        20,000 

53 20003860 TIU, ELIZABETH UY                        20,000 

53 20003925 TY, ANITA                        20,000 

53 21001569 UCPB SECURITIES, INC. FAO ALEJANDRO CHUA CHUN                        20,000 

53 21006019 UMANDAL, TRINIDAD Q.                        20,000 

53 22001794 VILLALOBOS, MERCEDES                        20,000 

53 22001820 VISTAN, ANITA L.                        20,000 

53 22005489 VITAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT CORP                        20,000 

53 25001668 YAP, JOSE &/OR CONCHITA YAP                        20,000 

53 25001689 YNSON SR., BENJAMIN D. &/OR TERESITA Y. YNSON                        20,000 

53 26000272 ZULUAGA, PRUDENCIO                        20,000 

54 6003050 F. C. HAGEDORN & CO., INC.                        18,000 

55 3008350 CONNELL SECURITIES, INC.                        17,000 

56 1020752 AACTC/SFP FAO: TRINITY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT                        15,000 

56 1007195 ABUTIN, EVELYN S.                        15,000 

56 2009354 BRIONES, PONCITO                        15,000 

56 3007898 CACHA, MA. DULCE                        15,000 

56 6003052 FABELLA, MARIA PAZ K.                        15,000 

56 6011063 FERRER, ANTHONY                        15,000 

56 11001315 KAW, JOHNNY S.                        15,000 

56 12004419 LOPEZ, V. CHRISTINE F.                        15,000 

56 13005060 MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC.                        15,000 

56 22004310 VERZOSA JR., CANDELARIO                        15,000 

57 7004173 GSIS FAO BENJAMIN B. TOBIO                        13,000 

58 2003567 BEECH, EDWINA LEMA                        12,500 

59 13012699 MONTEMOR, DANILO                        11,500 

60 7003951 GABRIEL, MA. REBECCA                        11,000 

60 18015250 RAMOS, NAPOLEON A. &/OR FILIPINAS                        11,000 

61 1007212 ACOL, MANUEL C.                        10,000 

61 1007348 AMON SECURITIES CORPORATION                        10,000 

61 1007387 AMON SECURITIES CORPORATION A/C #005-54423                        10,000 

61 1020740 ANGPING & ASSOCIATES SEC. INC.                        10,000 

61 1020743 ATC SECURITIES, INC.                        10,000 

61 2009357 BARING SECURITIES (PHILS) INC.                        10,000 

61 2009355 BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC.                        10,000 

61 2003584 BENTER MGMT. & CONST. CORP.                        10,000 

61 2013372 BUCACAO, ANN JEAN B.                        10,000 

61 3008147 CHUA UY, TERESITA                        10,000 

61 3008165 CHUA, DIANA YU                        10,000 

61 3008214 CHULA-HO, LUISA                        10,000 

61 3030048 CLAUDIO, NELIA A.                        10,000 
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61 3021267 CO, MICHAEL                        10,000 

61 3008324 CO, MYRNA MARTINEZ                        10,000 

61 3029512 CORTEZ, ALEXANDER B.                        10,000 

61 3008378 CRUZ, ISAGANI A.                        10,000 

61 3030051 CRUZ, ROSENDO                        10,000 

61 3008388 CU UNJIENG, RICARDO                        10,000 

61 3030067 CUA, RODOLFO E.                        10,000 

61 4003280 DE CLARO, MA. SOCORRO G.                        10,000 

61 4003327 DELA CRUZ, ROMUALDO L.                        10,000 

61 4003363 DOLOR JR., GODOFREDO V.                        10,000 

61 4008442 DOMINGO, NOFRANDO R.                        10,000 

61 4003377 DY, BEN                        10,000 

61 6003054 FABRUADA, EMMA P.                        10,000 

61 6011503 FELICIANO, AVELINA S.                        10,000 

61 6003368 FERNANDEZ, ANA LIZA G.                        10,000 

61 6003369 FERNANDEZ, BIENVENIDO E.                        10,000 

61 6003370 FERNANDEZ, FERDINAND FELIX                        10,000 

61 6003372 FERNANDEZ, MA. RIORITA G.                        10,000 

61 6011301 FERRER, JOSE T.                        10,000 

61 6003378 FERRER, ROSALINDA F.                        10,000 

61 6011034 FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC.                        10,000 

61 6011032 FRANCISCO, AURORA                        10,000 

61 6011037 FRANCISCO, RUBEN                        10,000 

61 7003955 GAISANO JR., JOHN Y.                        10,000 

61 7003965 GAMBOA, TERESITA J.                        10,000 

61 7004127 GO, SALLY                        10,000 

61 7011245 GOPEZ, BENIGNO M. &/OR GOPEZ, ERLINDA B.                        10,000 

61 7004190 GUOCO SEC. (PHILS.), INC.                        10,000 

61 8010238 HAPI ILOILO CORPORATION                        10,000 

61 8008497 HDI SECURITIES, INC. A/C 238                        10,000 

61 9001731 I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC.                        10,000 

61 10001090 JAO, NANCY                        10,000 

61 11001318 KENG, PACITA L.                        10,000 

61 11003629 KEY SECURITIES, INC.                        10,000 

61 11001484 KIONG, FRANCISCO                        10,000 

61 11001498 KWA, CHARLES                        10,000 

61 12011819 L & P HOLDINGS, INC.                        10,000 

61 12011825 LAO CHIN YAO FAO CELIA LAO                        10,000 

61 12004233 LAO, PHOEBE                        10,000 

61 12004308 LICHAUCO, ALEJANDRO &/OR MA.THERESA HONTIVEROS                        10,000 

61 12004314 LIM, ALBERTO                        10,000 

61 12004331 LIM, GENALYN C.                        10,000 

61 12004358 LIM, VIVENCIO T.                        10,000 

61 12004361 LIMCHAYSENG, JUANITA                        10,000 

61 12004367 LIMTONG, EDGAR                        10,000 

61 12004383 LITTON, TERESITA R.                        10,000 

61 12011828 LIU, LILLIAN U.                        10,000 

61 12011807 LUCIANO, AMADO                        10,000 

61 13004823 MACASAET, LEODEGARIO M.                        10,000 

61 13004825 MACEDA, ARTURO F.                        10,000 

61 13012712 MADRID, APOLLO P.                        10,000 

61 13004886 MARZAN, ALFREDO D.                        10,000 

61 13012698 MENDOZA, MONICO                        10,000 

61 13005030 MOLINA, RUBY WONG                        10,000 

61 20003687 NG, MENG TAM                        10,000 

61 15004798 ORTIGAS, MA. TERESA B.                        10,000 

61 15004797 ORTIGAS, RAFAEL B.                        10,000 
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61 16015540 PADILLA III, NICANOR                        10,000 

61 16015539 PADILLA, MA. ASUNCION O.                        10,000 

61 16015535 PADILLA, VICTORIA S.                        10,000 

61 16013824 PAN-ASIA SECURITIES CORP.                        10,000 

61 16015536 PENA, JUDITH VELEZ                        10,000 

61 16005066 PO, RONALD                        10,000 

61 18003855 R & L INVESTMENTS, INC.                        10,000 

61 18003858 R. S. LIM & COMPANY, INC.                        10,000 

61 18003868 RAMIREZ, OSCAR S.                        10,000 

61 18003870 RAMOS, MARCELO P.                        10,000 

61 18010791 REGINA CAPITAL DEVT. CORP. A/C #200                        10,000 

61 18010786 REGINA CAPITAL DEVT. CORP. A/C #426                        10,000 

61 18010787 REGINA CAPITAL DEVT. CORP. A/C #571                        10,000 

61 18010788 REGINA CAPITAL DEVT. CORP. A/C #641                        10,000 

61 18003976 ROQUE, POTENCIANO                        10,000 

61 19007688 SALCEDO, ALESSANDRA F.                        10,000 

61 19007733 SANTIAGO, BARBARA F.                        10,000 

61 19007749 SANTOS, MARIE &/OR JUN SANTOS                        10,000 

61 19018783 SARAO, SUZANNE                        10,000 

61 19007803 SIA, MANUEL                        10,000 

61 19007846 SOBERANO, ARTHUR &/OR GUILLERMINA SOBERANO                        10,000 

61 19007861 SOON, CHUA HUAY                        10,000 

61 19008064 SUN HUNG KAI SEC. (PHILS) INC. A/C #Y0023                        10,000 

61 19008081 SY, ALISON A.                        10,000 

61 19008086 SY, DIANA                        10,000 

61 20003738 TAN, JEANNETTE                        10,000 

61 20003767 TAN, ZENAIDA V.                        10,000 

61 20003772 TANG, ROBERT N.                        10,000 

61 20010203 TATSUO TSUJITA                        10,000 

61 20003810 TEO, ROBERTO &/OR GREGORIO TEO                        10,000 

61 20003891 TRANSNATIONAL SECURITIES, INC.                        10,000 

61 20010279 TSUJITA, TATSUO                        10,000 

61 21004291 UNITED SECURITIES CORPORATION                        10,000 

61 21006017 URRUTIA, CARLO RAMON B.                        10,000 

61 21006016 UY, ALLAN L.                        10,000 

61 21001635 UY, INES                        10,000 

61 22001769 VELANDRIA, ADELAIDA T.                        10,000 

61 22001814 VILLEGAS, VICTOR                        10,000 

61 25004469 YU, ERIC D.                        10,000 

61 25001721 YU, MARIANO                        10,000 

61 25001730 YU, TERESA                        10,000 

62 19021265 SAN BUENAVENTURA, LEOPOLDO E. ITF MAYRHILYN M. SAN                          9,000 

63 7011234 GSIS FAO SUSANA R. CAROLINO                          8,000 

63 8008472 HO, LESLIE                          8,000 

63 18010774 RODRIGUEZ III, ABELARDO                          8,000 

63 19018750 SIMPAUCO, JUAN                          8,000 

63 25004467 YUSON, REYNALDO                          8,000 

64 12011818 LIM, LOURDES CHARINA O. &/OR LOURDES GUIA O. LIM &/OR JUDE                          7,000 

64 19018771 SUAREZ, MIGNELIN G.                          7,000 

65 7011208 GALURA, REMEDIOS                          6,000 

65 13009749 MANCHING, CONSUELO                          6,000 

65 20010195 TAPNIO, AMELDA Z.                          6,000 

66 1020866 ADAMOVITCH, IGOR IGOR ITF ALEXEI L. ADAMOVITCH                          5,000 

66 1007392 AMOR, NENITA M.                          5,000 

66 1007436 ANSCOR HAGEDORN SEC., INC.                          5,000 

66 1007461 ARELLANO, ANTONIO G.                          5,000 

66 2003566 BEECH, CECILE ROSARIO L.                          5,000 
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66 3008083 CHAN, MICHAEL NACIONAL                          5,000 

66 3008127 CHOA, ANGELES O.                          5,000 

66 3008174 CHUA, GILBERT L.                          5,000 

66 3018923 CHUA, JAMES TEO                          5,000 

66 3008328 CO, REINA                          5,000 

66 3030073 CORTES, SYLVIA                          5,000 

66 4003335 DELA TORRE, RICARDO M.                          5,000 

66 4003338 DELOS REYES, LILIBETH                          5,000 

66 6003379 FERRIOLS, JOSE &/OR ED FERRIOLS                          5,000 

66 7003993 GIDWANI, AJIT M.                          5,000 

66 7011224 GOMEZ, SOLITA C.                          5,000 

66 7004169 GRANDE, CARMELITA E.                          5,000 

66 7004170 GRANDE, RICARDO G.                          5,000 

66 7004220 GUZMAN, ROLANDO E. DE &/OR ROSALIE L. DE GUZMAN                          5,000 

66 8008471 HIZON, ELOISA                          5,000 

66 8002977 HO, LEONCIO                          5,000 

66 9004120 ICARO, CARLITO &/OR MILAGROS L. ICARO                          5,000 

66 10001172 JOSEPH CHUA & CO., INC.                          5,000 

66 12004315 LIM, ANDRES G.                          5,000 

66 13012697 MENDOZA, RICARDO                          5,000 

66 13004930 MERCADO, BELEN P.                          5,000 

66 13005026 MIRANDA, MARILOU G.                          5,000 

66 14001037 NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY                          5,000 

66 14001075 NICOLAS, MINERVA L.                          5,000 

66 16004723 PAGGABAO, MELISANDE M.                          5,000 

66 16004729 PALACIOS, CARLOS                          5,000 

66 16004743 PANLILIO, FE                          5,000 

66 16005071 PORTER, ANGELA GABRIELA                          5,000 

66 19007690 SALDANA, GUADALUPE                          5,000 

66 19007703 SAMONTE, GLORIA                          5,000 

66 19007706 SAMSON, CONSUELO A.                          5,000 

66 19021266 SAN BUENAVENTURA, LEOPOLDO E.                          5,000 

66 19007793 SEVERINO, RUBY ROSARIO J.                          5,000 

66 19007843 SO, RICHMANN                          5,000 

66 19018787 SOLID BANK T/A P-10790                          5,000 

66 19018791 SPS. CARLOS V.A. TAN &/OR MERLITA TAN                          5,000 

66 20003761 TAN, SILVERIO BENNY J.                          5,000 

66 20003765 TAN, THELMA                          5,000 

66 20003873 TOLETE, VILMA N                          5,000 

66 21006020 UY, BASILIA                          5,000 

66 22005493 VILLANUEVA, MILAGROS P.                          5,000 

66 22005492 VILLANUEVA, MYRA P.                          5,000 

66 22005494 VILLANUEVA, MYRNA P.                          5,000 

66 25001636 YANG, BENITO                          5,000 

67 3030053 CLEOPE, ISABELITA M.                          4,000 

67 7011257 GOZOS, EDWIN C.                          4,000 

67 18003952 RICARTE, LEONCIO I.                          4,000 

67 25001643 YAO & ZIALCITA, INC.                          4,000 

67 25001702 YU & COMPANY, INC.                          4,000 

68 12011820 LIM JR., ARSENIO L. &/OR RUBY O. LIM                          3,000 

68 14002923 NATO, CRISTINA A.                          3,000 

68 16015538 PANG, PATRICK                          3,000 

68 16004968 PESA, RUBEN D.                          3,000 

68 20003848 TIONG SECURITIES, INC.                          3,000 

69 12004234 LAO, ROBERTO A.                          2,500 

69 16004957 PEREIRA, MARY JANE                          2,500 

69 16005070 PONTIGON, ELITA B.                          2,500 
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69 19007814 SILVA, ROGELIO                          2,500 

69 22001770 VELANDRIA, FRANCO V.                          2,500 

70 1007458 ARBIS, MARIANO V.                          2,000 

70 3030076 CABREZA, JUAN CARLOS V.                          2,000 

70 3030075 CABREZA, MARIETTA V.                          2,000 

70 7003989 GENCOR SECURITIES, INC.                          2,000 

70 8008473 HOOVER JR., JOHN B.                          2,000 

70 12016569 LORELIE N. VALERA                          2,000 

70 13006683 MARFORI, MANUELA P.                          2,000 

70 16015542 PALANCA JR., SEBASTIAN V.                          2,000 

70 20010206 TAN, CARLOS V. A. &/OR MERLITA TAN                          2,000 

71 1007453 AQUINO, GERARD ANTONIO FAO LORENZO MIGUEL YAP                          1,000 

71 1007490 ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES AND SECURITIES CORPORATION                          1,000 

71 3030072 CABO CHENG, GEORGIE                          1,000 

71 3008410 CUBOS, EVELYN C.                          1,000 

71 4003372 DURIAS, CONCHITA C.                          1,000 

71 5003555 EVANGELISTA, ARTURO ITF ALI RODRIGO DUTERTE                          1,000 

71 7004168 GRANADA, BONIFACIO Y.                          1,000 

71 9001732 I. ACKERMAN & CO.,INC.                          1,000 

71 13004865 MARANON JR., CARLOS L.                          1,000 

71 13005040 MONTEVERDE, ROSANA F.                          1,000 

71 14002926 NG, BONGIE H.                          1,000 

71 16004746 PANOS, EVILIA                          1,000 

71 18003862 RACHO, CLOVIS B.                          1,000 

71 19007678 SACRAMENTO, LAMBERTO N.                          1,000 

71 19021267 SHAREHOLDERS' ASSOCIATION OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC                          1,000 

71 19007853 SOLID STOCKBROKERS, INC.                          1,000 

71 22005491 VALENCIA, JESUS SAN LUIS                          1,000 

72 10001082 JAMES UY, INC.                             500 

72 16004728 PAIC SECURITIES CORPORATION                             500 

73 13005043 MORALES, MANUEL                             153 

74 1020871 ALCANTARA, NICASIO I.                             100 

74 1020870 AQUINO, THOMAS G.                             100 

74 3007890 CABALUNA, INOCENCIO &/OR MANUEL C. CABALUNA                             100 

74 4003366 DOMINGUEZ, CARLOS G.                             100 

74 12004240 LARAYA, JOSE BEN                             100 

74 16005067 POBLADOR III, HONORIO A.                             100 

75 3030056 CHUA, PETER T.                                71 

76 20003906 TRINIDAD JR., ANSELMO                                10 

77 1020864 ALCANTARA, ALEJANDRO I.                                  1 

77 1020869 ALCANTARA, CONRADO C.                                  1 

77 1010090 ALCANTARA, FELICISIMO I.                                  1 

77 1020828 ALCANTARA, TOMAS I.                                  1 

77 4011463 DIAGO, ARTURO JR. B.                                  1 

77 7011260 GAVINO, JACINTO C.                                  1 

77 18015253 RAMON T. DIOKNO                                  1 

77 19018772 SANTILLAN JR., TIRSO G.                                  1 

Total Shares 6,291,500,000           
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